3. Output.
 3.1 Type: Solid state
 3.2 Form:  SPST
 3.3 Rating:
AC- A - 1 amp steady state, (10 amp inrush, 50 mA min.)
       B - 6 amp steady state,(60 amp inrush, 200 mA. min.)
       C -15 amp steady state,(150 amp inrush, 250 mA. min.)
       D -2.5 amp steady state,(50 amp inrush, 150 mA. min.)

AL
S
ORDERING INFORMATION
1 - 12 VDC
2 - 24/28 VDC
4 - 24 VAC
5 - 120 VAC
6 - 230 VAC
7 -  120/230 VAC
2 - Remote
Adjustment
TPS A -  1 Amp
B  - 6 Amp
C  - 15 Amp
D  - 2.5 Amp
H  - 25 Amp
*
See Time Delay
 Range  Chart
Note: Only ranges
1- 6A available.
Ranges 1, 1A & 1B
require 100K ohm
external resistance.
Other ranges require
1 Megohm external
resistance.
   AC only.
  Heatsink com-
pound is required
for output ratings
B, C & H only.
SERIES INPUT VOLTAGE OUTPUT RATING ADJUST. CYCLE TIME RANGE
*
*
NOTE:
For maximum current rating the unit's metal backing must be installed against an aluminum surface of at
 least 1/16" thickness. A suitable thermal compound should be applied to the unit's metal surface prior to mounting.
Refer to Application Note #AN1001 HEATSINKING HIGH CURRENT SOLID STATE CONTROLS
1 & 2.5 Amp
  Models
6,15 & 25 Amp
     Models
All Models
*
*
*
*
P.O. Box 2956 · Syracuse · New York · 13220
Phone: (315) 433-1150       Fax: (315) 433-1521
       Toll Free US & Canada (800) 334-0837